
 
 
St. Etheldreda’s Church, Hatfield - music for choral services in November 2020 
 
Notices: Sunday 8th November Remembrance Sunday – 9.30am in church only  

Sunday 29th November 6pm Advent Carol Service – rehearsal 4.30pm 
Saturday 19th December 4pm Family Carol Service - Y.E.S! only 
Sunday 20th December 6pm Nine Lessons and Carols – rehearsal 4.30pm 
Thursday 24th December 11pm Midnight Mass  
Friday 25th December 9.30am Christmas Day Eucharist 

   
Date   Hymns/Psalms                               Possible anthem/song  
Sunday 1st Nov. Setting: St. Alban (said Gloria)                       Pie Jesu from Requiem - Rutter 
All Saints  215 For all thy saints                God be in my head – Walford Davies 
Organist – JK  594 The Lord’s my shepherd        
 
      
Sunday 8th Nov. Setting: St. Alban (said Gloria)         Lord, make me an instrument of   
Remembrance  537 O God, our help in ages past        your peace -Knight 
Organist – JK  368 All my hope on God is founded 

 
 
Sunday 15th Nov. Setting: St. Alban (said Gloria)   The Lord is my shepherd-  
2nd before Advent 377 Angel voices ever singing           Goodall 
Organist – JK  474 Immortal, invisible, God only wise 
 
Sunday 22nd Nov.  Setting: English Folk Song Mass (said Gloria)     Here I am, Lord - Schutte 
9.30am Y.E.S! 380 At the name of Jesus (omit vs.2,4) Tune -Camberwell 
All-age Eucharist  555 Praise my soul the King of Heaven 
No adult choir  
Organist – JK  
 
Sunday 29th Nov.  Setting: Advent plainsong      The truth from above -   
Advent Sunday 32   O come, o come Emmanuel    Vaughan Williams 
Organist – JK  37   The Lord will come and not be slow 
 
Sunday 29th Nov Advent Carol Service  
6.00pm  see separate sheet  
Organist - BH   
 
 
 
Jill Knight, Director of Music            Organists:  Chris Muhley (CM) 
Tel. 01707 894949 /07882 373805     Benjamin Holder (BH) 
E mail: jill.jkmusic@gmail.com   Choral Director Intern: Catriona Stewart  
 http://www.jillknightmusic.co.uk/   


